EORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL- Oregon Trust Deed Series. VER VESUAL STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 70100000 (203) 834-8316 7314 OTE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL MSSPage - 466 work and the second Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Larry R. Hines and Nathaniel R. Lawson , as grantor, to in favor of Eddie L. & Hazel L. Wilcher, & Lee M. and Gloria L. Cantwell , as beneficiary, dated _____April 21 _____, 19.78., recorded ___April 24 _____, 19.78., in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No. M78 at page 7945 or as. fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. (indicate which), covering the following described real Lot. 23 in Block 71 of BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON. All that portion of Lot 22 in Block 71 of BUENA VISTA AUDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, described as follows: Beginning at an iron pin on the line common to Lots 22 and 23, said Block ដ 71, said pin being 37.5 feet along the line common to said Lots 22 and 23 from the Southereasterly corner of said Lot 22; thence North 3º 51' West 21.0 feet; then North 869 09' East 18.58 feet; thence South 370 39' West along a line common to said Lots 22 and 23 a distance of 28.04 feet to the point of beginning. NA STALL SPACE STATES an da da a The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, it such action or proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has been dismissed. There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following January 25, 1985 payment of \$100.00 on Trust Deed, Februrary 25, 1985 payment of \$100.00 on Trust Deed, March 25, 1985 payment of \$100.00 on Trust Deed, Note Obligation and payments to Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association on First Deed of Trust of \$809.00 a month for November, December 1984, and January, February, March 1985, and real property taxes due on the above=described property. By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$7,925.72 with interest at 9% per annum from December 6, 1984, until paid. far for eine men protiver for for ein and Bie neuer deca remistation of the private for for and a finite statistic of the second s i en VELACES Se^{nt} les VII - ENVI - ESTE ESTERIES Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as pro-Said sale will be held at the hour of 10 section o'clock, AAAM, Standard Time as established by Section D. Ramirez, 514 Walnut Street in the City of ...Klamath Falls........, County of Klamath....., State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

*40*22

2

0 1

PR PR

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

a secola

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Heirs of Larry Richard Hines

Mortgage

4669

United States National Bank of Oregon Vnited States National Bank of Olegon 740 Main Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Linda J. Hines - P.O. Box 7659 - Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Glenda Sue Arnold - 1415 N. 50th Street-Ft. Smith AR 72904

. .

**CONTINUED ON EXHIBIT A HERETO ATTACHED, in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the for said sale. plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their pective successors in interest, if any.

engles and early the state of the		A.11	
DATED: March 29,	Trester	Beneficiary	(State which)
if the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	Successor Trust		,
TATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, Cou	. 19	
County of Klamath			
March 29,, 1985 Personally appeared the above named Glenn Ramirez as Successor Trustee	who, being duly sworn, did s	ay that he is the	
and acknowledged the toregoing instrument to be	ofa corporation, and that the corporate seal of said corpo sealed in behalt of said cor and acknowledged said inst	ration by suthority of	its board of directors;
OFFICIAL VIVIENNE I. HUSTEAD SEAL NOTERY PUBLIC-OREGON	and acknowledgea said inst Before me: Notary Public for Oregon	nen herrigen in der soneren. Belgenen in der soneren in der soner	(OFFICIAL SEAL)
My CorNeteron Rublin Jor Oreson	My commission expires:		
NOTICE. OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 884)	Abblictor to Tri C1 2 in Diock 71 of pu ON, demonified on fe	STATE OF OREG County of Certify the ment was received day of	t the within instruction the the second on the second on the second on the second on the second seco
Re: Trust Deed From	. • · · · · · · · · · ·	at o clock	M., and recorde
 Berger and States an		in book/reel/volut	ie Noo tee/file/instrument
To the company of the	SPACE RESERVED	microfilm/receptio	n No ses of said County. y hand and seal
Trustee	and dy Loury L. Hi	County affixed.	Y Hanu and Scal
AFTER ENTRODIGREMMREZ	FAULT AND STUDIA 1	NAME	TITLE
		By	Depi
Klamath Kalls, 010901 Telephone (503) 884-9275 05B #52091		1 · · · ·	4004

	1	月時間の
	2 EXHIBIT A	4970
	3 NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS N	ATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST
	4 Elaine Gloria Collins - Rt. 5, Box 1342, H Klamath Falls, OR 97601	eir Larry Richard Hines
	5 Donald R. Lavoie	
	6 Attorney for the Estate	ersonal Representative
	7 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	
ł	8 Darrell R. Hines - 17508 China Gulch Pd	• •
9	9 Inderson, CA 96001	er Larry Richard Hines
10	D	
11	1	
12	2	
13	State of Oregon,) County of Kismath)	
14	Filed for record at request of	
15	Grand Street Street	
16	on this list day of <u>April</u> A.D. at 10:27 of the t	19 85
17	of Mori	and duly. tgages
18		
19	Syltmanuth De	NG F K
20	Feg_13.00	
21		
22		
23		
24 25		
25 26		
20		
27	NOTICE OF DEFAULT & ELECTION TO SELL -2-	
-0		
		GLENN D. RAMIREZ
	WILLAND. ON	KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601 (503) 884-9275 OSB #52091 + CSB #25040